
454 REVISED ESTIMATES, 1968-69

Positions
(man-years) Details of Services

Amount

1968-69 1967-68 1968-69 1967-68

$ $

I—NATIONAL FILM BOARD (Continued)

Vote 60—Acquisition of Equipment......................... (9) 573,700 661,700

Expenditure
1965- 66........................................................... $ 406,100
1966- 67........................................................... 507,300
1967- 68 (estimated)...................................... 661,700

(Personnel Establishment Details)

NATIONAL FILM BOARD

Salaried Positions:
Executive, Scientific and Professional:

1 1 Government Film Commissioner ($24,840)
1 1 Assistant Government Film Commissioner 

($23,320)
Assistant Government Film Commissioner 

($19,000)
Administrative and Foreign Service:

1 1

4 ($18,000-121,000)
5 7 ($16,000-$18,000)

12 32 ($14,000-616,000)
13 20 ($12,000-114,000)
35 60 ($10,000-612,000)

113 44 ($8,000-$10,000)
12 87 ($6,000-$8,000)

2 ($4,000-$6,000)
Technical, Operational and Service:

26 ($16,000-118,000)
4 ($14,000-$16,000)

26 7 ($12,000-$14,000)
66 18 ($10,000-612,000)
69 19 ($8,000-610,000)

9 89 ($6,000-68,000)
88 85 ($4,000-66,000)

9 3 (Under $4,000)
Administrative Support:

1 ($8,000-610,000)
35 9 ($6,000-68,000)

242 190 ($4,000-66,000)
27 58 (Under $4,000)

799 733
(799) (733) Continuing Establishment
(12) (12) Casuals

(811) (745)

CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PHOTO CENTRE

Salaried Positions:
Administrative and Foreign Service:

1
1

($16,000-618,000)
($14,000-616,000)

Technical, Operational and Service:
1 ($10,000-612,000)
1 1 ($8,000-610,000)
1 .2 ($6,000-68,000)

4 4
(4) (4) Continuing Establishment

16


